
Transaction ID Date Department Beneficiary Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description

CCC20210562 04/01/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB -1.1 PROPERTY SEARCH FEES CREDIT 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210449 04/01/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 4.5 MILK FOR MEETING REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210086 04/01/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 11.17 BATTERY FOR KEY FOB 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210638 04/01/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 47 SEARCH FEES 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210360 04/01/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 48.32 HAVE NOW CANCELLED SUB-I HOPE! 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services

CCC20210149 04/01/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PAYPAL  CONSTRUCTIO 83.33 CHARGED FOR 2 PEOPLE IN ERROR 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20210637 04/01/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 125.05 SEARCH FEES 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210344 04/01/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 164.1 GLOVES AND PAPER TOWEL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210674 05/01/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 4.57 SOCKET EXTENSION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210673 05/01/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK XFJ742XY52 7.31 SOCIAL MEDIA PAID ADS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210318 05/01/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 29.83 FIRE SILICONE,FOAM,DUST SHEET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210172 06/01/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 6.1 CMOS BATTS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210355 06/01/2021 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE 11.87 HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210505 06/01/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 16.66 PARTS CASE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210370 06/01/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 24.98 HOLLOW WALL ANCHORS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210329 06/01/2021 MUSEUM AP LAMP DIS 40 FLUORESCENT BULBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210301 06/01/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK GCSQ53KL92 142.42 FACEBOOK ADS - VARIOUS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210354 06/01/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS GOOGLE  ADS9290904130 195 H&F PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210497 06/01/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK Y3UCP2FZ52 232.08 PAID SOCIAL ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210648 06/01/2021 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 250 SEPP SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210649 06/01/2021 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 250 SEPP SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210263 06/01/2021 HR ARTS MARKETING ASS 282 EXTERNAL AD - MARKETING BP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210058 05/02/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 43.99 AM TRYING TO CANCEL THIS! 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services

CCC20210340 06/02/2021 PROPERTY WWW.PLANNING.CO -96 GALLEYWOOD HALL REFUND P FEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210595 06/02/2021 MUSEUM SELCO CHELMSFORD -20.12 REFUND, INCORRECT PRICE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210069 06/02/2021 MUSEUM SELCO CHELMSFORD 4.41 ARCHITRAVE 2 LENGTHS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210279 06/02/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.75 F0177937 DISINFECTANT SPRAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210723 06/02/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK 2T5GF8UD4 9.15 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210280 06/02/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.46 F0177937 HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210281 06/02/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.86 F0177937 SMALL SANITISER BTLS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210323 06/02/2021 CSAC VIKING UK 22.89 FLIP PAPER A1 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210775 06/02/2021 MUSEUM SELCO CHELMSFORD 47.99 TIMBER FOR SINK UNIT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210374 06/02/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 48.32 HOPEFULLY LAST ZOOM PAYMENT! 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services

CCC20210165 06/02/2021 RIVERSIDE GAYWAYSLTD.CO.UK 56.07 CLEANING EQUIPMENT ITEM 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210471 06/02/2021 HOUSING ARGOS LTD 110.99 NAVIGATOR HOMEWARE FOR CLIENT 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20210185 06/02/2021 HOUSING COLCHESTER BC ONLINE 125.88 COUNCIL TAX FOR EMPTY PSL PROP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210647 06/02/2021 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 250 SEPP SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210630 06/02/2021 HR WWW.CIPR.CO.UK 276.26 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210178 06/02/2021 MUSEUM WWW.PRESERVATIONEQUIPM 719.3 CONSERVATION SUPPLIES 4225 Storage

CCC20210257 06/02/2021 CSAC SP   DYSLEXIA BOX 1,181.00 EQUIPMENT FOR STAFF 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210328 06/02/2021 HR BOOTS VOUCHERS 3,800.00 FLU JAB VOUCHERS 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies

CCC20210622 04/03/2021 THEATRES ROTACLOUD 590 ROTACLOUD SOFTWARE SUBSCRIBTIO 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210707 05/03/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 8.16 SPLIT - PENCILS (15.45%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210708 05/03/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 44.63 SPLIT - STATIONERY (84.55%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210271 05/03/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MK8XV0J64 50.35 F0177032-MINIDISPLAYPORT 2HDMI 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210538 06/03/2021 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE 3.99 POST-IT NOTES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210027 06/03/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR LTD 4.99 2 PACK GLUE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210624 06/03/2021 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 17.96 RUBBER GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210665 06/03/2021 THEATRES CITY ELECTRICAL FA 21.15 SINGLE CORE EARTH CABLE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210852 06/03/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 27.15 WATER TESTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210511 06/03/2021 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK 2T56R6ID4 30.62 PC RISERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210341 06/03/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 43.32 GALVANISING PAINT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210552 06/03/2021 HYLANDS VEVORUK 99.98 PROM STANCHIONS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210193 06/03/2021 HYLANDS STAPLES 161.64 COVID EQUIPMENT 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210144 06/03/2021 HYLANDS AJPRODUCTSCOUK 174 CHAIR TROLLEY 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210145 06/03/2021 HYLANDS WWW.STAC.CO.UK 174.95 CHAIR TROLLEY 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210292 06/03/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  6E73L27Z72 200 FACEBOOK ADS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210320 06/03/2021 CSAC TERRY TEW SOUND&LIGHT 233.58 FIXING RADIOS 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210675 06/03/2021 HR HOLMES   HILLS LLP 500 SOLICITOR FEES 8111 Legal Services and Attorneys

CCC20210584 05/04/2021 SEPP TESCO STORES 3291 2.98 REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210074 05/04/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 6.33 BALL CATCH FOR GALLERY DOOR 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210242 05/04/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 8.74 DUST PUMP 4 WALL ANCHOR 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210372 05/04/2021 MUSEUM DURATEC PLASTICS LTD 9.63 HOOKS FOR EXPLORER WALL 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210146 05/04/2021 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.82 CHALK AND PLATES FOR ACTIVATE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210399 05/04/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 21.58 KEY TAGS 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210118 05/04/2021 OPERATIONS HALFORDS ON LINE 26.65 BRAKE FLUID WORKSHOP 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210607 05/04/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE LC ONEDIRECT 28.93 REPLACEMENT PHONE BATTERY CK 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210546 05/04/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SQ  MONARCH 30 PPE WASH 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210030 05/04/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 46.65 2X FOOT STOOLS FOR BACKOFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210792 05/04/2021 BUILDING CONTROL WWW.LABC.UK.COM 75 STAFF TRAINING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210793 05/04/2021 BUILDING CONTROL WWW.LABC.UK.COM 75 STAFF TRAINING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210233 05/04/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DRAINAGE SALES 90.98 DRAINAGE CHAMBER FOR COMPASS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210543 05/04/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES DISPOSABLES &CATER 96.24 PPE 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210830 05/04/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EURO CAR PARTS 255.68 VEHICLE SERVICE PARTS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210062 05/04/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS GOANIMATE, INC. 484.08 ANNUAL ANIMATION SOFTWARE FEE 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC20210048 05/04/2021 MUSEUMS CLC PRESENTATION SYSTE 1,140.00 A1 LAMINATOR 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210602 06/04/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZ H&S ALLIANCE UK LT -39.98 REFUNDED STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210194 06/04/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES LATTE TO GO LIMITED 4.42 COVIDCCOLLGE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20210563 06/04/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.96 PULL CORDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210049 06/04/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 33.67 A3 COPIER PAPER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210390 06/04/2021 HYLANDS LINKEDIN-647 6469563 39 JOB AD FOR EDM 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210573 06/04/2021 HYLANDS WWW.OFCOM.ORG.UK 62.5 RADIO LICENCE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210786 06/04/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE TRAINLINE 76.48 TRAIN 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210808 06/04/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 83.18 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR DEPOT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210201 06/04/2021 HOUSING COLCHESTER BC ONLINE 140.55 CTAX FOR PSL PROPERTY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210191 06/04/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RTPI 240 COURSE FOR TEAM MEMBERS 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic), Country Clubs, and Private Golf Courses

CCC20210205 06/04/2021 HOUSING BRAINTREE DC 246.31 CTAX PSL PROPERTY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210202 06/04/2021 HOUSING BRAINTREE DC 263.09 CTAX PSL PROPERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210207 06/04/2021 HOUSING COLCHESTER BC ONLINE 284 CTAX PSL PROPERTY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210206 06/04/2021 HOUSING BRAINTREE DC 298.82 CTAX PSL PROPERTY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210103 03/05/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE -7.5 BIRTH CERT NAVIGATOR 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210788 05/05/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION THETRAINLINE.COM -16.1 TRAIN TRAVEL REFUND 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210094 05/05/2021 HOUSING KENT COUNTY COUNCIL -11 BIRTH CERT APP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210229 05/05/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 5.49 DOME NUTS FOR BEE RUBBING POST 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210346 05/05/2021 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 9.5 GLUE FOR GALLERY WALL BOARDS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210095 05/05/2021 HOUSING KENT COUNTY COUNCIL 11 BIRTH CERT APP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210366 05/05/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 16.79 HOBBY BOX FOR FEEDBACK TABLET 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210870 05/05/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 20.82 WORK BOOTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210411 05/05/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 38.32 LASER MEASURES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210446 05/05/2021 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MK1FO6PG4 54.98 MICROWAVE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210120 05/05/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE J GARD & SONS 65.75 BUILDING MATERIALS FOR STALLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210150 05/05/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WIX.COM MAILBOXES-G-SU 66.62 CHELSMFORD FOR YOU PLUG IN 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210350 05/05/2021 HYLANDS GROUND-GUARDS LTD 85.55 GROUND GUARDS FOR FENCING 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210384 05/05/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 87.62 IRONING BOARDS - REFUND DUE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210395 05/05/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 89.97 KETTLES FOR WEDDING SUITE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210212 05/05/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION HALFORDS ON LINE 115.83 DASH CAM, CASE AND SD 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210507 05/05/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 171.8 PAVING  SLABS FOR CREM. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210258 05/05/2021 THEATRES UPS LTD SHIPPING FEES 175.94 EUROPEAN PARCEL IMPORT VAT 4215 Courier Services

CCC20210364 05/05/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ULTIMATE ONE LIMITED 226.83 HELICOILS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20210047 05/05/2021 HR CIAT 285 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210577 05/05/2021 HYLANDS NIKON EUROPE B.V. 499.17 RECODE TO CULTURE RECOVERYFUND 5946 Camera and Photographic Supply Stores

CCC20210148 04/06/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PAYPAL  CONSTRUCTIO -41.67 CHARGE FOR 2 IN ERROR 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations
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CCC20210754 04/06/2021 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK M44H37C34 2.49 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210081 04/06/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK M49XD0CM4 9.98 BATTERIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210636 04/06/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 15.69 SCREWS & BUNGIE CORDS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210489 04/06/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.DIRECTHEATINGSUPPL 18.6 ON/OFF SWITCH BOILER S/ROOM 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210126 04/06/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.25 CABLE TIES FOR SIGNAGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210309 04/06/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MU2HT5YW4 27.98 FILE HOLDER FOR SPRAY ROOM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210424 04/06/2021 PARKING SCREWFIX DIRECT 54.99 LOCK FOR TOWNFIELD STREET OFF 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210038 04/06/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 92.6 5 PIN XLR PLUGS (DMX) 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210131 05/06/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 5.87 CALL POINT TEST KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210289 05/06/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK DNDGL23E72 17 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210634 05/06/2021 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MK00C5GD4 20.2 SCALE RULERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210363 05/06/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 24.97 HEAVY-DUTY DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210311 05/06/2021 SEPP OEPPWEBECOM 40 FINE FOR LATE TAX RENEWAL 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210088 05/06/2021 OPERATIONS HALFORDS 0566 50 BATTERY S/CARE GENERATOR 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210268 05/06/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES FS  TECHSMITH 144.63 F0176268 - CAMTASIA RENEWAL 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC20210087 05/06/2021 OPERATIONS DUOTOOL DIRECT LTD 208.06 BATTERY GRINDER WITH CHARGER 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210504 05/06/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 357.12 PARTS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210080 06/06/2021 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK 2T3UO0Y14 8.86 BATTERIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210079 06/06/2021 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK 2T6713YZ4 9.1 BATTERIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210141 06/06/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.82 CATERING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210752 06/06/2021 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK 2T5FT3Y24 13.9 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210137 06/06/2021 MUSEUM THE EIGHT BELLS 15.5 CARD USED IN ERROR - REPAID 5813 Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages), Bars, Taverns, Cocktail lounges, Nightclubs and Discotheques

CCC20210722 06/06/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK 2T9VK2WV4 18.11 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210843 06/06/2021 RIVERSIDE WWW.IRONMONGERYDIRECT. 24.65 WASHROOM FIXINGS 5231 Glass Stores

CCC20210734 06/06/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 31.67 STATIONERY FOR MAIN OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210600 04/07/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT EBAY O 14-06866-05765 -23.98 REFUNDED 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210215 04/07/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11 DEATH CERT HISKEY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210599 04/07/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT EBAY O 14-06866-05765 23.98 REFUNDED 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210022 04/07/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 42.72 16A TRAILING SOCKETS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210106 04/07/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT KINGDOM COFFEE 55.8 BISCUITS FOR MEETING ROOMS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210032 04/07/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 65.61 3 X WEBCAMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210015 04/07/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 99 1 STAT NUISANCE COURSE2 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210693 04/07/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE LC PACKAGING UK LTD 142.8 SPLIT PURCHASE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210706 04/07/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE LC PACKAGING UK LTD 142.8 SPLIT PURCHASE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210357 04/07/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 149.53 HAND TOOLS & 3 PIN XLR (DMX) 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210502 04/07/2021 THEATRES SAFETY BUYER  PRODUCTS 574.93 PAINT STORAGE CUPBOARDS 5039 Construction Materials, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210589 05/07/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HEDGES DIRECT LIMITED -125 REFUND AS SENT SMALLER PLANTS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20210068 05/07/2021 HYLANDS CALENDLY 7.43 APPPOINTMENT TIMES FOR WPD 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210500 05/07/2021 OPERATIONS HALFORDS 0566 14.56 PAINT CAB ROOF REPAIR 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210296 05/07/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 44D9M23E72 17 FACEBOOK ADS - REOPENINGS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210480 05/07/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 22.28 NOTEPADS AND STAPLERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210365 05/07/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT WWW.INTER-SPARES.CO.UK 36.61 HINGE BOLT FOR FRIDGE 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210738 05/07/2021 RIVERSIDE VIKING UK 62.29 STATIONERY ITEMS FOR CENTRE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210526 05/07/2021 RIVERSIDE PEGASUS INDUSTRIAL 99.13 PIPE FOR H&S SIGN A RAIL 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210558 05/07/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH FEES 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210559 05/07/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH FEES 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210482 05/07/2021 RIVERSIDE WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 149 OFFICE CHAIR 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture

CCC20210872 06/07/2021 HYLANDS CALENDLY 7.31 WPD APOINTMENT CALENDAR 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210823 06/07/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 8.32 USB ETHERNET CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210089 06/07/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 15.24 BATTS PEOPLE COUNTER FNT DOOR 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210408 06/07/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 21.73 LAPTOP CUPBOARD STAND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210300 06/07/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK NMACV3BE72 90 FACEBOOK ADS - VARIOUS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210609 06/07/2021 RIVERSIDE PIPESTOCK.COM 91.41 REPLACEMENT PIPE FITTINGS 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210646 06/07/2021 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 200 SEPP SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210781 06/07/2021 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 299.57 TOOLS AND DDA ITEMS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210244 06/07/2021 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 676 EDBS FEES 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210755 04/08/2021 HYLANDS AMZ AMAZON.CO.UK -2.49 SUNDRIES REFUND 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210452 04/08/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 6.45 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210170 04/08/2021 RIVERSIDE POOL SUPPLIES LTD 12.17 CLIP TIES FOR USE IN THE POOL 5996 Swimming Pools - Sales, Service, and Supplies

CCC20210241 04/08/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.48 DUST MASKS FOR ICE RINK USE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210213 04/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 19.28 DATE STAMP AND INK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210174 04/08/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 76.8 COLD LAY TARMAC FOR HYLANDS PK 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210367 04/08/2021 RIVERSIDE DOMINO S PIZZA 93.84 HOD LUNCH 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20210485 04/08/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 214 OFFICE REPLACEMENT CHAIRS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210019 05/08/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 33.58 123 REG 3FT FESTIVAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210026 06/08/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 2.15 2 BLACK BUCKETS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210427 06/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 5 MASKING TAPE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210544 06/08/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE POUNDSTRETCHER 5.23 PPE & CLEANING EQUIPMENT 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20210278 06/08/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 10.82 F0177915 COURSE 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20210470 06/08/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 10.99 NATIVE TREE EDUCATION MATERIAL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210096 06/08/2021 HOUSING ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11 BIRTH CERT CLIENT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210668 06/08/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 19.79 SLUG KILLER FOR SUMMER BEDDING 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210316 06/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SETON 23.49 FIRE EXTINGUISHER SIGNS 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210380 06/08/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK 281IW8FJ4 39 ICCM LAW BOOK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210477 06/08/2021 HYLANDS ASDA GEORGE COM LEEDS 52.46 NEW GLASSES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210322 06/08/2021 MUSEUM TOTAL CLEANING SUPPLIE 101.53 FLAT MOP AND SLEEVES 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC20210740 06/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 101.69 STATIONERY ITEMS FOR WHL OFFIC 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210226 06/08/2021 RIVERSIDE WWW.CDPOOL.COM 239.95 DJ RADIO PACK ANNUAL LICENCE 5733 Music Stores, Musical Instruments, Piano Sheet Music

CCC20210603 06/08/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BUMPER.CO.UK 309.08 REPAIRS TO GL15TVY TRANSIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210713 04/09/2021 CSAC POST OFFICE COUNTER 3.73 STAMPS 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210874 04/09/2021 SEPP B & Q 1188 4.12 ZINC VINE EYES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210859 04/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.12 WHITE CARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210429 04/09/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 33.64 MASKS AND HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210495 04/09/2021 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 70.78 PADLOCKS FOR NEW GOALS AND HAN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210297 05/09/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 236363FE72 25 FACEBOOK ADS - REOPENINGS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210838 06/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORE 2330 3.33 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS (WATER) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210287 06/09/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 7.07 FACE MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210359 06/09/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 7.39 HANDLES AND BRACKETS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210751 06/09/2021 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK 285EP1494 8.99 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210862 06/09/2021 MUSEUM WH SMITH 11.65 WHITEBOARD MARKER PENS 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20210173 06/09/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 16.05 COFFEE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210871 06/09/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 22.32 WORKSHOP SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210208 06/09/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.EELGA.GOV.UK 50 CUSTOMER VOICE TRAIN 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210415 06/09/2021 HR WWW.EELGA.GOV.UK 50 LEARNING AND SUPPORTING CHANGE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210147 06/09/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 73.3 CHAMPAGNE COOLERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210851 06/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES KINGSPAN WATER  ENERG 364.95 WATER TANK FOR TREE WATERING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210660 06/09/2021 OPERATIONS MACHINE MART WEB 913.98 SHOT BLASTER/METAL CUTTING 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20210445 05/10/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MK3ED5B94 3.45 MICROB TO MICROB CABLE(MUSEUM) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210583 05/10/2021 SEPP TESCO STORES 3291 5.88 REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210093 05/10/2021 HOUSING MEDWAY COUNCIL 11 BIRTH CERT APP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210102 05/10/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14 BIRTH CERT NAVIGATOR 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210362 05/10/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 18.67 HEAVY DUTY TAPE POOLSIDE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210072 05/10/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 19.95 AUX CABLES FOR EXERCISE CLASS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210391 05/10/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 37.46  WORK JACKET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210031 05/10/2021 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE 91.67 2X PRY BAR KITS TOOLS W/SHOP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210604 05/10/2021 HOUSING WWW.VOUCHEREXPRESS.CO. 100 REPLACE DAMAGE CLOTHES TA 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20210176 05/10/2021 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 109 CONFERENCE FEE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20210557 05/10/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH FEES 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210306 05/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 143.09 FENCING SUPPLIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210829 05/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CAR SEAT COVERS DIRECT 195.83 VEHICLE SEAT COVERS 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20210620 05/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 277.5 ROAD TAX FOR GL15TXF 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210025 05/10/2021 CSAC PAYPAL  1STAIDERS 1,300.00 1ST AID FOR ATHLETICS EVENTS 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)



Transaction ID Date Department Beneficiary Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description

CCC20210486 06/10/2021 HOUSING ARGOS LTD -10 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20210426 06/10/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 2.63 LR44 BATTERIES 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210368 06/10/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK 286YH5LP4 5.75 HOLE PUNCHES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210450 06/10/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 6.4 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210623 06/10/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14 ROUGH SLEEPER BIRTH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210060 06/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 15.84 ANCHOR BOLTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210545 06/10/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SQ  MONARCH 20 PPE WASH 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210169 06/10/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  UKPOINTSALE 25.18 CLEAR SHELF CLIPS GLASS COLL' 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210518 06/10/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK 283FW0LD4 32.57 PENS AND CLIPBOARDS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210127 06/10/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR LTD 36.09 CABLE TIES, SANDPAPER, BRACKET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210835 06/10/2021 HR WWW.EELGA.GOV.UK 50 VOICE OF CUSTOMER 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210756 06/10/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 52.45 SUNDRIES, SIGNS, GLASSWARE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210728 06/10/2021 RIVERSIDE VIKING UK 66.89 STATIONERY 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210168 06/10/2021 RIVERSIDE UK POINT OF SALE GROUP 118.52 CLEAR POSTER STANDS FOR RIVERS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210521 06/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 124.83 PERSPEX SHEETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210836 06/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 149.97 VOLS PPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210416 06/10/2021 HR WWW.EELGA.GOV.UK 150 LEARNING AND SUPPORTING X3 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210188 06/10/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.CIPR.CO.UK 456 STAFF TRAINING 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210017 04/11/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMAZON.CO.UK M411D7TV4 7.7 SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210018 04/11/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMAZON.CO.UK M411D7TV4 7.7 SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210317 04/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK M49QH3J94 22.02 FIRE SAFETY SIGNAGE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210679 04/11/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMAZON.CO.UK M47488JR4 50 SPLIT PURCHASE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210680 04/11/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMAZON.CO.UK M47488JR4 50 SPLIT PURCHASE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210222 04/11/2021 THEATRES CBA FLIPPINGBOOK LTD. 300 DIGITAL ONLINE BROCHURE 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC20210635 05/11/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 6.62 SCREW BOLTS FOR MEETING CHAIRS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210090 05/11/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 11.6 BELT HOOKS FOR DRILLS 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210732 05/11/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 40.13 STATIONERY 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210240 05/11/2021 RIVERSIDE BKSAFETY 42.75 DUST MASKS FOR ICE GRINDING 5137 Men’s Women’s and Children’s Uniforms and Commercial Clothing

CCC20210153 05/11/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 45 CIEH TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210154 05/11/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 45 CIEH TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210156 05/11/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 45 CIEH TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210157 05/11/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 45 CIEH TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210158 05/11/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 45 CIEH TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210782 05/11/2021 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 89.97 TOOLS FOR ENGINEERS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210155 05/11/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 99 CIEH TRAINING - 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210167 05/11/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC INTRAMARK LIMITED 210.3 CLEANING OF MAYORAL ROBES 5199 Non-durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210527 05/11/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.PLANNING.CO 218.33 PLANNING SERVICE FOR DEPOT 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210063 05/11/2021 THEATRES ASSOCIATION OF BRI 250 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP OF ABTT 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210035 05/11/2021 PLANNING ARGOS LTD 399.97 4 CAMERAS FOR PLANNING OFFICER 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20210605 06/11/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT WWW ESPARES CO UK 20.82 REPLACEMENT HANDLE HUB FRIDGE 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210400 06/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE COOPER KEYS 52.28 KEYS FOR MARKET 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210034 06/11/2021 OPERATIONS AMAZON PRIME 284779T44 80 3X PRY BAR SET 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210187 06/11/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WWW.EELGA.GOV.UK 100 COURSE FOR 2 OFFICERS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210164 06/11/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.PAYROLLPROFESSION. 195 CIS TRAINING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210606 06/11/2021 HOUSING AO RETAIL LIMITED 309 REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED GOODS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210456 06/11/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.BALLICOM.CO.UK 637 MONITOR - CCTV 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20210282 06/11/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES KINGSWAYSOFT 847.34 F0177971 - SOFTWARE RENEWAL 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210448 04/12/2021 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.65 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210868 04/12/2021 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK M49QZ5AH4 8.32 WIRELESS MOUSE FOR LAPTOP 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210061 04/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 12.29 ANGLE BRACKETS AND SCREWS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210321 04/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES COOPER KEYS 50 FLAG POLE KEYS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210469 04/12/2021 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 68.65 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210115 04/12/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PATROLSTORE 80.82 BOOTS FOR STAFF 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210873 04/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.THEGMA.ORG.UK 150 YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210590 05/12/2021 HYLANDS WOODS-FURNITURE.CO.UK -215.99 REFUND FOR MIRROR PURCHASE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210444 05/12/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MK4RY8DV4 4.91 MICRO USB EXTENSION (MUSEUM) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210855 05/12/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 WEED REMOVER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210709 05/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 11.39 SPLITTER CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210053 05/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.65 AD BLUE FOR TRACTORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210798 05/12/2021 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 11.66 TRICEP ROPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210441 05/12/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 12.49 METAL BUCKET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210666 05/12/2021 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MK8DK2D44 16.08 SISSORS FOR CHILDRENS COURSES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210379 05/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CITY PLUMBING 17.13 HYLANDS WATER SUPPLIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210779 05/12/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 42.98 TOOLKIT FOR CAMPAIGN PROJECTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210850 05/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 53.24 WATER SUPPLIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210293 05/12/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  YQTF42BZ72 63.87 FACEBOOK ADS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210613 05/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 76.63 RIBBON FOR CEREMONIAL OPENINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210598 05/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON PRIME MK06B1DS4 80 REFUNDED 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210856 05/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES MACHINE MART WEB 113.92 WELDING EQUIPMENT 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20210812 05/12/2021 PROPERTY WWW.PLANNING.CO 119.33 UNI3 CORNELL DEMO P FEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210084 06/12/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 22.63 BATTERIES FOR MEETING ROOMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210299 06/12/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  57MYV2BZ72 105.52 FACEBOOK ADS - VARIOUS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210332 06/12/2021 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 263.22 FOUNTAIN TAPS AND BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210540 03/30/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 172.4 POWER CON CONNECTOR 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210803 03/30/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 379.8 TRU POWER CONNECTORS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210236 03/31/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI 6.11 DRAWER KEYS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210643 03/31/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 9.33 SEEDS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210633 03/31/2021 SEPP SAINSBURYS 10 SANDWICHES FOR MEETING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210325 03/31/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE VIKING UK 32.87 FLOOR SQUEEGEES - HYLANDS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210250 03/31/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 49.58 ELECTION CONSUMABLES (TAPES) 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210290 03/31/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK QD74EZEL92 90.04 FACEBOOK AD - CL LAUNCH 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210042 03/31/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FW3 GROUP 249.5 7X SANITARY BINS - HYLANDS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210462 03/31/2021 OPERATIONS DVSA 410 MOT TEST SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210726 04/13/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 8.82 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210727 04/13/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK M41VF41E4 15.32 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210291 04/13/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  887MMZSY72 17.21 FACEBOOK AD - CLICK IT LOCAL 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210542 04/13/2021 MUSEUM AMZN MKTP US H74QA0X83 18.32 POWER MODULE MICRO PC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210020 04/13/2021 OPERATIONS SCREWFIX DIRECT 27.49 14M 16 AMP EXTENSION LEAD 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210198 04/13/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 30.44 CRECHE NEW EQUIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210310 04/13/2021 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 36.29 FILLER AND BRUSHES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210398 04/13/2021 THEATRES WWW.RYMAN.CO.UK 69.13 KEY SAFE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210392 04/13/2021 HR THE INSTITUTION OF 205.9 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210567 04/14/2021 SEPP AMZ OUTLAND365 -15.99 PURCHASE REFUNDED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210568 04/14/2021 SEPP AMZ OUTLAND365 -15.99 PURCHASE REFUNDED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210569 04/14/2021 SEPP AMZ OUTLAND365 -15.99 PURCHASE REFUNDED REFUNDED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210560 04/14/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB -1.1 PROPERTY SEARCH FEES 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210564 04/14/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 15.99 PURCHASE REFUNDED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210565 04/14/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 15.99 PURCHASE REFUNDED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210566 04/14/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 15.99 PURCHASE REFUNDED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210644 04/14/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES T&M B2C ECOMM 17.45 SEEDS/MATERIALS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210091 04/14/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK M48P75GI4 20.43 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210259 04/14/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 22.78 EVENT CATERING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210547 04/14/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SQ  MONARCH 24 PPE WASH 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210428 04/14/2021 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 25.33 MASKING TAPE DISPOSE D-SHEET 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210437 04/14/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 33.99 MEDIA CONVETOR FIBRE TO CAT6 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210261 04/14/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 37.48 EVENT SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210407 04/14/2021 THEATRES AMAZON.CO.UK M401M2GR4 42.12 LABEL PRINTER TAPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210858 04/14/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 49.35 WHITE BOARD FOR GYM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210336 04/14/2021 MUSEUM CURRYS ONLINE 58.74 FRIDGE FOR SANDFORD MILL 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210825 04/14/2021 MUSEUM MFG OAKLANDS 60.52 VAN FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20210561 04/14/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 125.05 PROPERTY SEARCH FEES 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210776 04/14/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TRADING DEPOT 126.5 TOILET FLUSH PLATES 5251 Hardware Stores
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CCC20210386 04/14/2021 HR CIMSPA 140 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210197 04/14/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 182.21 CRECHE NEW EQUIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210625 04/14/2021 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210468 04/15/2021 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 MUSIC FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music

CCC20210217 04/15/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11 DEATH CERT REEVES 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210052 04/15/2021 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 AAA BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210645 04/15/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 20 SELF AMALGAMATING TAPE 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210721 04/15/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.47 STATIONARY, EQUIPMENT AND PPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210548 04/15/2021 SWF LEISURE CENTRE PAYPAL  STOCKWELLSA 99 PPO COURSE 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20210330 04/15/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 149.39 FOLDING TABLES FOR MARKET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210423 04/15/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.5 LK10FWN 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210256 04/15/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 277.5 EO09HZH 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210618 04/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 277.5 ROAD TAX FOR AV11MFY 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210840 04/15/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.5 VU12HLN 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210075 04/15/2021 MUSEUM THE WORKPLACE DEPOT 640.77 BARRIERS FOR ONE WAY SYSTEM 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210476 04/16/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 18.67 NEW FLEECE FOR PEST C. OFFICER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210580 04/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CS-CATERING-EQ 28.86 RECYCLED BAGS - ELECTIONS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210358 04/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CS-CATERING-EQ 34.94 HAND WIPES - ELECTIONS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210064 04/16/2021 OPERATIONS SKILLS AND EDUCATION G 35 ANNUAL MOT TEST ABC 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210860 04/16/2021 PARKING SCREWFIX DIRECT 49.98 WHITE MASONRY PAINTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210121 04/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 63.45 BUILDING MATERIALS -STALLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210308 04/16/2021 OPERATIONS HALFORDS ON LINE 68 FIBERGLASS/PAINT REPAIR ROOF 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210513 04/16/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 73.76 PEA SHINGLE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210410 04/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.GARDENLINES.CO.UK 120.82 LARGE METAL TROLLEY 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20210425 04/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE THE WORKPLACE DEPOT 230.88 LOCKABLE METAL UNIT 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210746 04/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 71.65 STONE BINDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210343 04/18/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.97 GLOVES (L) NOTEBOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210225 04/18/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 25.98 DIVIDERS AND GLUE STICKERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210692 04/18/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 27.36 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210705 04/18/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 27.36 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210171 04/18/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 69.9 CLOCK FOR GALLERIES COVID19 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210536 04/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 1.5 POSTAGE CHARGES 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210585 04/19/2021 SEPP TESCO STORES 5408 4.29 REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210389 04/19/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WORDPRESS 2QVX1AAXZG 5 JETPACK SEARCH FOR CL SITE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210523 04/19/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 5.82 PHONE CASE AND PROTECTOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210381 04/19/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK M42PL2824 5.89 INK FOR STAMP 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210534 04/19/2021 MUSEUM POST OFFICE COUNTER 11.15 POST TABLET BACK TO APP DEVEL 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210128 04/19/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 20.82 CABLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210406 04/19/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK M477G3824 25.82 KNEELING PADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210403 04/19/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  NETMUMS LTD 36 KIDS COURSES ADVERTISING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210436 04/19/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 39.54 MEASURING JUGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210689 04/19/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 40.98 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210702 04/19/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 40.98 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210691 04/19/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE BLAKE ENVELOPES 46.97 SPLIT PURCHASE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210704 04/19/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE BLAKE ENVELOPES 46.98 SPLIT PURCHASE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210688 04/19/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE WWW.SHAWS.CO.UK 68.95 SPLIT PURCHASE 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210701 04/19/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE WWW.SHAWS.CO.UK 68.95 SPLIT PURCHASE 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210571 04/19/2021 RIVERSIDE J P LENNARD LTD 78.35 PVC DISPOSABLE OVERSHOES 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20210112 04/19/2021 SEPP THE CLARKS SHOP 91.71 BOOTS 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20210514 04/19/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 105.34 PEA SHINGLE AND HAMMERITE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210690 04/19/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE WWW.SHAWS.CO.UK 122.5 SPLIT PURCHASE 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210703 04/19/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE WWW.SHAWS.CO.UK 122.5 SPLIT PURCHASE 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210109 04/19/2021 OPERATIONS UKSEALANTS.CO.UK 132.34 BODY REPAIR SEALANT FOR WORKSH 5231 Glass Stores

CCC20210576 04/19/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 183.33 RECIPROCATING SAW 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210159 04/19/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.CIPFA.ORG.UK 332 CIPFA MEMBERSHIP SUBS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210453 04/19/2021 THEATRES WWW.THOMANN.DE 630 MIRROR BALL ETC (VAT SEPARATE) 5733 Music Stores, Musical Instruments, Piano Sheet Music

CCC20210224 04/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ENABLE ACCESS 2,192.00 DISABLED ACCESS RAMP - BAKERS 5976 Orthopedic Goods Prosthetic Devices

CCC20210535 04/20/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 1.5 POSTAGE CHARGES 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210687 04/20/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.24 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210700 04/20/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.25 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210711 04/20/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK M49SX1QV4 8.2 STAMP 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210570 04/20/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 8.32 PVA FOR CEILING REPAIR 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210712 04/20/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK M419R5DK4 13.37 STAMP AND INK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210110 04/20/2021 PARKING SCREWFIX DIRECT 15.8 BOLTS AND DRILL BIT FOR CARPAR 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210736 04/20/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.5 STATIONERY GOODS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210269 04/20/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK M43Y626V4 18.23 F0176688 - NEW DYMO MACHINE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210733 04/20/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 24.66 STATIONERY (INK) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210184 04/20/2021 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 51.2 CORP CATERING 5811 Caterers

CCC20210475 04/20/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 57.42 NEW DIGI MULTIMETER 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210394 04/20/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 82.49 KARCHER WASHER AND FLEXI HOSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210515 04/20/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 86.41 PEA SHINGLE AND PLASTERS FLOAT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210522 04/20/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION R H ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 125 PH FUNERAL TRAINING 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210846 04/20/2021 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 152.29 WATER PUMPS FOR EMERGENCY. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210319 04/20/2021 HYLANDS INTERIOR ANGLE 250 FIRST FLOOR INTERIORS 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20210822 04/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.16 USB CHARGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210183 04/21/2021 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 9.33 CORP CATERING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210033 04/21/2021 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 17.14 3M PICTURE HOOKS FOR CLOCKS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210626 04/21/2021 OPERATIONS GSF CAR PARTS 29.54 S/CARE VAN BRAKE PADS FILTERS 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts

CCC20210221 04/21/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.CHELMSFORDSTAR.COO 31.33 DESK CLEANING EQUIPMENT 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210235 04/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.GASANDWATERPIPELIN 46.35 DRAINAGE PIPE 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210669 04/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WALLGATE 63.52 SOAP FOR 24 HOUR TOILETS 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210737 04/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 90.3 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210421 04/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE POST OFFICE COUNTER 282.5 LJ17EHG 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210447 04/22/2021 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 2.2 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210083 04/22/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.CHELMSFORDSTAR.COO 5.25 BATTERIES FOR LABEL PRINTER 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210685 04/22/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.56 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210698 04/22/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.57 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210248 04/22/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK M41UH0K34 14.16 EDUCATIONAL ARTWORK PRINT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210813 04/22/2021 SEPP NEXT RETAIL LTD 36.75 UNIFORM 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC20210376 04/22/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 50 HOSE FOR SALTCOATS PK. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210865 04/22/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 57.48 WINDOW LOCKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210054 04/22/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 66.67 ADVERTISING FOR KIDS COURSES 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20210686 04/22/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AOS ONLINE 68.78 SPLIT PURCHASE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210699 04/22/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AOS ONLINE 68.78 SPLIT PURCHASE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210818 04/22/2021 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 79.47 UNIFORM FOR NEW STARTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210739 04/22/2021 RIVERSIDE VIKING UK 86.32 STATIONERY ITEMS FOR OFFICE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210039 04/22/2021 SEPP HASANI HAND CAR WASH L 125 5 X FULL VALETS 7542 Car Washes

CCC20210512 04/22/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 189.28 PEA SHINGLE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210430 04/23/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 12.08 MASKS FOR GENERAL USE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210238 04/23/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 16.66 DRILL BITS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210186 04/23/2021 SWF LEISURE CENTRE PARCELCOMPARE 36.48 COURIER FOR POOL VAC REPAIR 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210796 04/23/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PETES RECOVERY 75 TRANSPORT OF FORD TRANSIT. 7549 Towing Services

CCC20210024 04/23/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.FIBREGRID.COM 277 1800MM DISABLED RAMPS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210227 04/23/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION FLUID BRANDING LIMITED 584.5 DOG FOULING EVENT 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores

CCC20210166 04/24/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES B&M 560 - CHELMSFORD 7.98 CLEANING ITEMS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210817 04/24/2021 SEPP BIGCLOTHING4U LIMITED 22.48 UNIFORM 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores

CCC20210593 04/25/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT EBAY O 10-06961-19268 9.49 REFUND TO BE MADE BY STAFF 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210592 04/25/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT EBAY O 10-06961-19269 12 REFUND TO BE MADE BY STAFF 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210493 04/25/2021 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210656 04/25/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SKECHERS USA LTD 59.96 SHOES 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20210594 04/26/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT EBAY O 12-06968-42522 8.98 REFUND TO BE MADE BY STAFF 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210758 04/26/2021 HYLANDS ETSY.COM - MONOPAPERIE 20.1 TABLE NUMBERS X12 (AFTERNOONT) 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops
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CCC20210720 04/26/2021 HR AMAZON.CO.UK M47YM9W64 20.73 STATIONARY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210759 04/26/2021 HYLANDS SP   BARBITS.CO.UK 22.79 TABLE SIGNS X12 (AFTERNOON TEA 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210801 04/26/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PRIMARK 27.5 TROUSERS 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC20210420 04/26/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WH & DB DOOLE TA B 306.45 LITTER PICKERS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210586 04/26/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 616.06 REFRESHMENTS FOR COUNT TEAMS 5300 Wholesale Clubs

CCC20210820 04/27/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 1.5 UNPAID POSTAGE WTN 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210799 04/27/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ARCO LTD 10.29 TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210494 04/27/2021 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 12.48 OVERSHOES FOR CHANGING ROOMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210457 04/27/2021 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 13.12 MONITOR MOUNT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210230 04/27/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 16.62 DRAIN COVERS FOR VEHICLE WASH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210220 04/27/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  03039-0984760 21 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20210684 04/27/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMAZON.CO.UK M43D35YD4 24.19 SPLIT PURCHASE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210697 04/27/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMAZON.CO.UK M43D35YD4 24.2 SPLIT PURCHASE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210710 04/27/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 31.65 SPRAY PAINT FOR SNPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210478 04/27/2021 MUSEUM CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 35 NEW SAFETY SHOES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210442 04/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK M42NB4Y64 35.78 METAL DETECTOR 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210816 04/27/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 51.99 UNIFORM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210262 04/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 59.98 EXTENSION CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210810 04/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.MYTYRES.CO.UK 148.97 TYRES FOR TRAILER 5532 Automotive Tire Stores

CCC20210667 04/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 165.6 SLEEPERS, COMMUNITY ALLOTMENT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210443 04/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES D L TOOLS 168 METAL DETECTOR 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210161 04/27/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.CIPR.CO.UK 243 CIPR MEMBERSHIP - 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210160 04/27/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.CIPR.CO.UK 290 CIPR MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210245 04/27/2021 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 416 EDBS FEES 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210264 04/27/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 521.79 F0174098 - LAPTOP & WARRANTY 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210247 04/27/2021 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 884 EDBS FEES 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210474 04/27/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ESSEX AUTO GROUP 1,010.00 NEW CAT FOR TRANSIT GL15TVY. 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing

CCC20210596 04/27/2021 MUSEUM WWW.BINDINGSTORE.CO.UK 1,070.64 REFUNDED 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210246 04/27/2021 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 1,352.00 EDBS FEES 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210601 04/28/2021 MUSEUM WWW.BINDINGSTORE.CO.UK -1,070.64 REFUNDED 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210631 04/28/2021 MUSEUM DURATEC PLASTICS LTD 1 SAMPLE HOOKS FOR EXPLORER ZONE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210632 04/28/2021 MUSEUM DURATEC PLASTICS LTD 1 SAMPLE HOOKS FOR EXPLORER ZONE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210681 04/28/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 2.39 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210694 04/28/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 2.4 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210196 04/28/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DEBS CARDS 7.5 CRAYONS FOR DOG EVENT 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20210214 04/28/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11 DEATH CERT - LIVERMORE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210182 04/28/2021 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 11.17 CORP CATERING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210867 04/28/2021 SEPP HALFORDS 0803 11.25 WIPER BLADES 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210714 04/28/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 19.17 STAMPS FIRST CLASS FOR SEPP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210696 04/28/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 19.92 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210683 04/28/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 19.93 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210657 04/28/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SPORTSDIRECT 297 29.16 SHOE 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20210404 04/28/2021 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 29.37 KILROK GEL FOR TAP CLEANING 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210077 04/28/2021 THEATRES PAYPAL  LEDHUT 29.56 BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210814 04/28/2021 SEPP WWW.ARCO.CO.UK 30.87 UNIFORM 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210461 04/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210682 04/28/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 57.02 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210695 04/28/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 57.03 SPLIT PURCHASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210672 04/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK T5AKY53RM2 68.35 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210232 04/28/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DRAINAGE SALES 96.48 DRAINAGE CHAMBER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210339 04/28/2021 PROPERTY WWW.PLANNING.CO 119.33 GALLEYWOOD HALL DEMO P FEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210347 04/28/2021 THEATRES SHOPWL 293.92 GOBOS AND IRIS'S 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210517 04/29/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 6.82 PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210151 04/29/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PPOINT_ PARK STORES 62 14.4 CHRONICLE NEWSPAPERS X 7 WKS 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20210766 04/29/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 14.97 TARPAULINS 2X3M - STOCK 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210463 04/29/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 16.62 MOUSE MATS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210401 04/29/2021 SEPP TIMPSON LTD 20.83 KEYS FOR NEW OFFICE - ROCH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210021 04/29/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 22.5 15 A5 NOTEPADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210642 04/29/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES T&M B2C ECOMM 25.92 SEEDS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210496 04/29/2021 PROPERTY HOMEBASE LTD 54.17 PADLOCKS TO SECURE PREMISES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210767 04/29/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TOOLSTATION UK 64.11 TARPAULINS 4X5M 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210490 04/29/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES THE ARBORICULTURAL ASS 235 ON-LINE 2 PART COURSE 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210177 04/29/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ANGLIAN WATER 273.33 CONNECTION TO STORM DRAIN. 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210270 04/30/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 6.63 F0177032 - MICROUSB TO USB 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210516 04/30/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 6.66 PENCIL SHARPERNERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210105 04/30/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14 BIRTH CERT R SLEEPER NAV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210641 04/30/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 17.5 SECURITY TAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210750 04/30/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION BOOTS 6553 19.17 SUN CREAM FOR PEST CONTROLLER 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies

CCC20210617 04/30/2021 RIVERSIDE WWW.LIFESAVERSDIRECT 25 RLSS TRAINER FEE 5965 Direct Marketing - Catalog and Catalog and Retail Merchant Direct Marketing - Outbound Telemarketing Merchant

CCC20210787 04/30/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION THETRAINLINE.COM 27.21 TRAIN TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210438 04/30/2021 MUSEUM WHALEYS /BRADFORD/ LTD 108.1 MEDIUM CALICO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210303 04/30/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK WXXDHZEK92 157.84 FACEBOOK ADS - VARIOUS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210662 04/30/2021 HYLANDS WWW.SIGN-HOLDERS.CO.UK 503 SIGNAGE- REF COVID EXPENSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210272 04/30/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES DECISO SALES B.V. 1,194.05 F0177097 - FIREWALL 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20210819 05/13/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 1.5 UNPAID POSTAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210488 05/13/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT WWW.CHELMSFORDSTAR.COO 3.37 OJ FOR EXTERNAL MEETING 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210216 05/13/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11 DEATH CERT PITTARD 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210417 05/13/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 24.89 LED BULBS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210050 05/13/2021 PROPERTY AMAZON.CO.UK MK24R52B4 26.73 A4 BLACK & RED NOTEBOOKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210506 05/13/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 63.92 PARTS FOR VIC KITCH LIGHT SCRE 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210124 05/13/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 98.22 CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210237 05/13/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 131.64 DRAWERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210619 05/13/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 277.5 ROAD TAX FOR GL15TVY 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210621 05/13/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 277.5 ROAD TAX FOR LL19OHC 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210841 05/13/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.5 VU12HLP 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210769 05/14/2021 HYLANDS CHELMS CITY COUNCIL 0.99 TEST PURCHASE ON WEBSITE 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210785 05/14/2021 HYLANDS GUIDES FOR BRIDES 14.99 TRACK AND TRACE APP 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210051 05/14/2021 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE 19.22 A5 BLACK AND RED BOOKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210349 05/14/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 26.92 GRAVEL BOARDS FOR MARCONI POND 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210503 05/14/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 35.52 PARTS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210295 05/14/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK K5GDT23E72 40 FACEBOOK ADS - REOPENINGS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210181 05/14/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 40.22 CORP CATERING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210541 05/14/2021 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 55.4 POWER LEADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210351 05/14/2021 MUSEUM AP LAMP DIS 119 GU10 AND GU5.3 LAMPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210765 05/14/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HEATANDPLUMB COM 134.92 TAPS FOR HYLANDS WATER 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210579 05/14/2021 HR SHL GROUP LTD 220 RECRUITMENT CANDIDATE TESTING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210265 05/14/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 1,899.97 F0174098- HP250 G8 LAPTOPS CODE: REP000001-X0004-00000-68106 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210467 05/15/2021 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 MUSIC FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music

CCC20210597 05/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON PRIME -80 REFUNDED 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210716 05/17/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS SACAT 0072 1.67 STATIONARY 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210037 05/17/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 1.99 4 WAY UTILITY KEY 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210211 05/17/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 3.25 DASH CAM RECORDING STICKERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210587 05/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SAINSBURYS SAC 2337 5 REFRESHMENTS FOR INTERVIEW 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210092 05/17/2021 HOUSING HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY C 11 BIRTH CERT APP 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210294 05/17/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK FSDEB2KD72 11.21 FACEBOOK ADS - LEISURE 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210725 05/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 13.32 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210678 05/17/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.16 SPEAKER FOR INFO POINT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210777 05/17/2021 PARKING AMAZON.CO.UK MK0DI0R14 20.53 TONER CARTRIDGE FOR P&R 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210313 05/17/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 21.9 FIRE ASSEMBLY SIGNS-CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210312 05/17/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 30.42 FIRE AND SAFETY SIGNS -CARPARK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210378 05/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 44.81 HYLANDS WATER SUPPLIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210111 05/17/2021 HYLANDS DAVPAC 45.24 BOOK ENVELOPES 5399 Misc. General Merchandise



Transaction ID Date Department Beneficiary Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description

CCC20210251 05/17/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SHELL ARTERIAL ROAD 56.42 EMERGENCY FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20210333 05/17/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MK9PZ3IH4 90.83 FRIDGE CENTRAL PK MESS ROOM. 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210162 05/17/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.PAYROLLPROFESSION. 390 CIS TRAINING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210243 05/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.TUDORENVIRONMENTAL 543 ECO PLUGS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20210163 05/17/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.PAYROLLPROFESSION. 585 CIS TRAINING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210439 05/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 7.65 MEETING ROOM DRINK SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210041 05/18/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 12.57 70MM HOLE SAW 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210348 05/18/2021 MUSEUM SELCO CHELMSFORD 14.9 GORILLA GLUE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210085 05/18/2021 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.73 BATTERY CHARGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210119 05/18/2021 OPERATIONS GSF CAR PARTS 17 BRAKE PADS EN67YJY 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts

CCC20210273 05/18/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES JEFFNET 30.37 F0177193 - JEFFNET REPORTS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210059 05/18/2021 MUSEUM ANC ANCESTRY.CO.UK 69.99 ANCESTRY SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210806 05/18/2021 HYLANDS TVLICENSING.CO.UK 132.5 TV LICENSE HOUSE 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20210807 05/18/2021 HYLANDS TVLICENSING.CO.UK 132.5 TV LICENSE STABLES 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20210805 05/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TVLICENSING.CO.UK 159 TV LICENCE FOR WHL DEPOT 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20210375 05/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.HAYMARKET.COM 299 HORTICULTURAL WEEKLY SUBS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210842 05/19/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 1.09 WALL BRACKET - CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210628 05/19/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 2.42 SAFETY MESSAGE SIGNS-CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210078 05/19/2021 SEPP POUNDLAND LTD 1159 4.17 BATTERIES 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20210388 05/19/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WORDPRESS SQNMVTY4L8 5 JETPACK SEARCH FOR CL SITE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210640 05/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.73 SECURITY CARD HOLDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210525 05/19/2021 SEPP TECH KINGDOM LIMITED 12.5 PHONE LEAD 7379 Computer Maintenance and Repair Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210101 05/19/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14 BIRTH CERT NAVIGATOR 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210125 05/19/2021 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.48 CABLE TIES & PRESSURE SPRAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210719 05/19/2021 HR AMAZON.CO.UK 2T71Q2CL4 18.09 STATIONARY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210458 05/19/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 24.99 MONITOR RISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210554 05/19/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  NETMUMS LTD 108 PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210553 05/19/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 166.67 PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20210676 05/20/2021 PARKING B&Q DIRECT 4.17 SOLVENT-BASED ADHESIVE-CARPARK 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210768 05/20/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.99 TEST PAIR OF ARM BANDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210857 05/20/2021 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 5.14 WET AND DRY PAPER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210249 05/20/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 11.92 ELEC CUB KEYS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210369 05/20/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR LTD 12.16 HOLE SAW RETURNED SEE CREDIT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210783 05/20/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TOOLSTATION UK 12.48 TOOLSHYLANDS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210824 05/20/2021 MUSEUM ARGOS LTD 16.66 USB KEY FOR TECH 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20210789 05/20/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ACT NOW TRAINING LIMIT 69 TRAINING 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20210550 05/20/2021 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION WWW.AAT-ORG.UK 101 PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20210551 05/20/2021 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION WWW.AAT-ORG.UK 101 PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20210266 05/20/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES HP INC HP.COM STORE UK 116 F0174098-EXTENDED WARRANTY CODE: REP000001-X0004-00000-68106 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210433 05/20/2021 OPERATIONS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 180.38 MATERIALS FOR COVID 5811 Caterers

CCC20210724 05/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.48 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210451 05/21/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 4.5 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210753 05/21/2021 HYLANDS SAINSBURYS SACAT 2168 9.5 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210402 05/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES COOPER KEYS 10 KEYS FOR WATER STORE 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210152 05/21/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 13.05 CHUBBY DRIVER 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210612 05/21/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION R H ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 15 RHE TRAINING -TIM 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210057 05/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 ALLEN KEY SET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210043 05/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE REPLACEMENT KEYS LTD 18 8 X DISABLED KEYS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210324 05/21/2021 HYLANDS B & Q 1359 33.33 FLOOR MATTING 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210831 05/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DALES HIRE AND SALES 36 VIBRATION COMPACTION PLATE 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20210747 05/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 42.29 STORAGE UNITS FOR STORE ROOM 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210302 05/21/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 9K4HS3KE72 60 FACEBOOK ADS - VARIOUS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210741 05/22/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 6.33 STATIONERY SUPPLIES 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210209 05/22/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 18.09 CUTTING DISC,SCREW CAPS,BRUSH 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210847 05/22/2021 HYLANDS SOFTFLOW ESSEX 91.67 WATER SOFTENER SALT 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210524 05/23/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.36 PHONE CASES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210129 05/23/2021 ACCOUNTANCY AMAZON.CO.UK 2T9WR4Z94 25.65 CALCULATORS FOR OFFICE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210588 05/24/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.MYTYRES.CO.UK -148.97 REFUND 5532 Automotive Tire Stores

CCC20210549 05/24/2021 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION WWW.AAT-ORG.UK -101 PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20210591 05/24/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -87.62 REFUND ON IRONING BOARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210661 05/24/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 2.4 SIGNAGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210315 05/24/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAFELINCS 29.88 FIRE DOOR GAP GAGE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210556 05/24/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210044 05/24/2021 HR CIPD INTEGRA 163 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210046 05/24/2021 HR CIPD INTEGRA 163 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210073 05/24/2021 HR CIPD INTEGRA 163 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210045 05/24/2021 HR CIPD INTEGRA 190 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210393 05/24/2021 HR CIPD INTEGRA 190 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210210 05/24/2021 HR CIPD INTEGRA 216 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210143 05/24/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.PLANNING.CO 408.33 CENTRAL PARK SKATE LIGHTING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210763 05/24/2021 HYLANDS OPTIONS (GB) LIMITED 493.92 TABLEWARE ETC FOR PHOTOSHOOT 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20210199 05/25/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR LTD -12.16 CREDIT FOR HOLE SAW 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210100 05/25/2021 HOUSING HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY C -11 BIRTH CERT NAVIGATOR 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210849 05/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 9.5 WATER SUPPLIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210314 05/25/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 10.42 FIRE BRIGADE KEY-CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210762 05/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 12.07 TABLET CHARGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210730 05/25/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 12.97 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210653 05/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EURO CAR PARTS 13.58 SERVICE PARTS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210098 05/25/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14 BIRTH CERT HOMELESS CASE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210099 05/25/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14 BIRTH CERT HOMELESS CASE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210492 05/25/2021 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 29 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210731 05/25/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 35.88 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210804 05/25/2021 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 36.86 TT CHP EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210654 05/25/2021 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK 2T04P1AK4 54.41 SHELVING UNIT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210385 05/25/2021 HYLANDS CURRYS ONLINE 74.17 IRONS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210305 05/25/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 74.99 FB11 PADLOCKS-CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210383 05/25/2021 HYLANDS ARGOS LTD 78.29 IRONING BOARDS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20210774 05/25/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 93.18 TIE WRAPS, BATTS PLIERS TORCH 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210412 05/25/2021 PARKING AMAZON.CO.UK 2T5HF9TD4 199.17 LAWNMOWER FOR P&R 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210418 05/25/2021 HR THE LANDSCAPE INSTITUT 217 STAFF MEMBERSHIP 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC20210582 05/26/2021 SEPP TESCO STORE 2882 7.98 REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210122 05/26/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11 BYFORD DEATH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210472 05/26/2021 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 12.46 NERF BULLETS FOR COURSES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210396 05/26/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 12.49 KEY COVERS FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210848 05/26/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SELCO CHELMSFORD 12.89 WATER SUPPLIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210371 05/26/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 19.98 HOOKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210764 05/26/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SELCO CHELMSFORD 20.95 TAPS FOR HYLANDS WATER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210501 05/26/2021 PARKING SCREWFIX DIRECT 21.65 PAINT FOR CARPARKS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210455 05/26/2021 THEATRES SCREWFIX DIRECT 32.17 MK METAL CLAD PARTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210414 05/26/2021 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE 44.67 LEADS & WIPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210275 05/26/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 45 F0177721 ADAPTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210869 05/26/2021 MUSEUM SELCO CHELMSFORD 46.73 WOOD 4 SHELVES IN KITCHEN 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210531 05/26/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION B & Q 1188 50.09 PLIERS, RUBBLE BAGS AND GLOVES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210659 05/26/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 56.32 SHORT FIBRES 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210397 05/26/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 65.78 KEY RINGS FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210107 05/26/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 101.48 BITS FOR MICROSCOPE REPAIR 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210117 05/27/2021 SEPP ICELAND FOODS CANVEY I 2.32 BOTTLED WATER 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210519 05/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 7.59 PERMANENT MARKERS FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210844 05/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 9.75 WASP NEST FOAM 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210082 05/27/2021 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 10.77 BATTERIES FOR GYM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210405 05/27/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11 KIRK DEATH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210431 05/27/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 11.65 MASKS REQUIRED FOR GUESTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
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CCC20210677 05/27/2021 CSAC WWW.SOUND-DYNAMICS.CO. 11.99 SPEAKER CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210253 05/27/2021 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK 2T0TR3XC4 14.26 ENVELOPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210839 05/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORE 2330 14.58 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS (WATER) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210794 05/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES MOTEX 18.73 TRANSIT BOOT KIT 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210219 05/27/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  03069-0872822 20.65 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20210142 05/27/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 24.17 CCTV SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210260 05/27/2021 HYLANDS SQ  THE FLOWER ROOM ES 25 EVENT FLOWERS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210338 05/27/2021 MUSEUM SAINSBURYS OPT 1337 53.68 FUEL VAN 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20210130 05/27/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PASS  PORTABLE APPLIAN 120 CALIBRATION CAT/GENNY 8734 Testing Laboratories ( non - medical)

CCC20210629 05/27/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ESEDIRECT.CO.UK 133.38 SAFETY OIL SUMPS NORTH HALL 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210790 05/27/2021 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT WWW.WRITTLE.AC.UK 165 TRAINING COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20210071 05/27/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 190.8 ASSORTED PARTS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210578 05/27/2021 HR SHL GROUP LTD 304 RECRUITMENT CANDIDATE TESTING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210352 05/27/2021 CSAC THE HYGIENE COMPANY 420 GYM WIPES 7349 Cleaning and Maintenance, Janitorial Services

CCC20210440 05/27/2021 THEATRES ITC-ARTS.ORG 1,266.00 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210003 05/28/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB -1.32 SEARCH FEES 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210650 05/28/2021 SEPP HALFORDS 0566 3.75 SEPP SUPPLIES 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210826 05/28/2021 SEPP IMO CAR WASH CHELMSFOR 5 VAN WASH 7542 Car Washes

CCC20210866 05/28/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.99 WINDSCREEN WASHER FOR VEHICLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210616 05/28/2021 RIVERSIDE B & Q 1188 19.14 RINK FIRE DOOR MDF 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210337 05/28/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SHELL RAYLEIGH 86 20.88 FUEL FOR CN19 HFR 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20210773 05/28/2021 RIVERSIDE TRAINLINE.COM 26.79 TICKET SUPPLE STRENGTH COURSE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210809 05/28/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 31.56 TYRE INFLATOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210465 05/28/2021 MUSEUM MUSEUMS ASCTN 40 MUSEUMS ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20210459 05/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50 MOT BOOKING SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210065 05/28/2021 OPERATIONS D4DRIVERS 55 ANNUAL MOT TEST WITH ABC 8011 Doctors and Physicians (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210070 05/28/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 59.88 ARMBANDS FOR USE IN POOL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210671 05/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK Y658E5PQM2 63.43 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210821 05/28/2021 RIVERSIDE VIKING UK 73.44 URN AND HIGHLIGHTING PENS FOR 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210555 05/28/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 125.05 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210815 05/28/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 129.2 UNIFORM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210784 05/28/2021 HYLANDS THE TOWEL SHOP 208.95 TOWELS FOR WEDDINGS 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20210175 05/28/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HANSON UK 592.68 CONCRETE FOR CHELM CREM. 5039 Construction Materials, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210277 05/28/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES MSCRM-ADDONS.COM(PTM) 3,383.02 F0177802-D365 CRM ADD-ON 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210729 05/29/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 11.72 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210454 05/29/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 19.69 MITREBOND MAGNECTIC CATCHES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210800 05/29/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES FIELD MENSWEAR LTD 70.79 TROUSERS 5611 Men’s and Boy’s Clothing and Accessories Stores

CCC20210304 05/31/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  SCK5B5F9K2 6.47 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210735 05/31/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 39.98 STATIONERY FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210036 05/31/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 93.28 4 LUBRICANT GREASE 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210748 06/13/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 4.99 STRAWS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210353 06/13/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS GOOGLE  ADS9290904130 500 H&F PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210581 06/14/2021 MUSEUM THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 8.43 REFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20210770 06/14/2021 HYLANDS GUIDES FOR BRIDES 14.99 TESTED TRACE SUBSCRIPTION 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210255 06/14/2021 RIVERSIDE VIKING UK 16.14 ENVELOPES FOR GEN OFFICE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210028 06/14/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 33.17 24V - 12V TRUCK ADAPTORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210413 06/14/2021 HR WWW.EELGA.GOV.UK 50 LEADING AND SUPPORTING CHANGE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210029 06/14/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 73.76 2X BULK BAG OF 20MM SHINGLE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210528 06/14/2021 HYLANDS CLEAR CUT ENGRAVING LI 95 PLAQUE FOR TERRACE ROOM 1799 Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210113 06/14/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PATROLSTORE 143.3 BOOTS FOR NEW STARTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210114 06/14/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PATROLSTORE 143.3 BOOTS FOR NEW STARTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210795 06/14/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PETES RECOVERY 150 TRANSPORT GL15TVY REPAIRS. 7549 Towing Services

CCC20210373 06/14/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 324.17 HOOVER FOR CSAC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210014 06/14/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.CIPFA.ORG.UK 336 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210715 06/15/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 5.82 STAPLES FOR GUN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210466 06/15/2021 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 MUSIC FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music

CCC20210097 06/15/2021 HOUSING ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11 BIRTH CERT HOMELESS CASE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210327 06/15/2021 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 12 FLOWERS FOR MAYORS VISIT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210483 06/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.98 OFFICE DESK ITEM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210464 06/15/2021 MUSEUM TOOLSTATION UK 31.22 MULTI BLADES AND JIGSAW BLADES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210778 06/15/2021 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 33.32 TOOL BOX FOR POOLSIDE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210520 06/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 48.37 PERSPEX SHEETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210608 06/15/2021 RIVERSIDE PIPESTOCK.COM 184.28 REPLACEMENT PIPE FITTINGS 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210409 06/15/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.LETSRECYCLE.COM 280 LARAC CONFERENCE 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210572 06/15/2021 HR WWW.MEMBERS.LANDSCAPEI 379 PVD MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210771 06/16/2021 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 8.59 THEATRE STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210574 06/16/2021 HOUSING TRAINLINE.COM 9.37 RAIL FARE NAVIGATOR CASE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210575 06/16/2021 HOUSING TRAINLINE.COM 16.56 RAIL FARE NAVIGATOR CASE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210530 06/16/2021 MUSEUM WWW.UKPOS.COM 24.29 PLASTIC LEAFLET HOLDERS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210055 06/16/2021 OPERATIONS HTTPS://WWW.F1AUTOCENT 49.17 AIR CON RE GAS YT62MXW 5532 Automotive Tire Stores

CCC20210473 06/16/2021 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 54.08 NETBALL BIBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210189 06/16/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.CIPR.CO.UK 186 STAFF TRAINING 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210652 06/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HOUSEOFFRASER.CO.UK 216.66 SERVICE COMPETITION PURCHASE 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210190 06/16/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.CIPR.CO.UK 384 STAFF TRAINING 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210537 06/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES POST OFFICE COUNTER 2.69 POSTING LETTER 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210845 06/17/2021 SEPP ICELAND 3.22 WATER FOR OFFICE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210498 06/17/2021 THEATRES HALFORDS 0566 4.57 PAINT 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210742 06/17/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ADOBE 5.99 STOCK DESIGN FOR EASY GUIDE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210499 06/17/2021 THEATRES B & Q 1188 24.17 PAINT AND ROLLERS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210749 06/17/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 3177 27.08 SUN CREAM AND SCREEN WASH 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210298 06/17/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK JEB2V3XD72 51.79 FACEBOOK ADS - VARIOUS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210615 06/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 4.92 RIBBON FOR HANBURY OPEN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210718 06/18/2021 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.12 STATIONARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210614 06/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 6.66 RIBBON FOR HANBURY GARDEN FLOW 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210533 06/18/2021 MUSEUM TOOLSTATION UK 7.61 POLYFILLA 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210479 06/18/2021 MUSEUM WH SMITH 8.63 NEW STARTER FOLDERS 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20210434 06/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 19.14 MATERIALS FOR HANBURY GARDEN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210611 06/18/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 47.01 RESOURCES FOR EXPLORER ZONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210192 06/18/2021 HYLANDS STAPLES 77.97 COVID EQUIPMENT 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210067 06/18/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SECURITY INDUSTRY 190 APPLICATION FEE 7393 Protective and Security Services - Including Armored Cars and Guard Dogs

CCC20210204 06/18/2021 HOUSING BRAINTREE DC 784.51 CTAX PSL PROPERTY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210387 06/19/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WORDPRESS 4M58M3Z6PG 5 JETPACK SEARCH FOR CL SITE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210138 06/19/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 22.96 CARTRIDGE FOR CARPARK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210274 06/19/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AUTODESK ADY 355 F0177598 - AUTOCAD RENEWAL 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC20210288 06/20/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 55.72 FACE MASKS/WIPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210481 06/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 7.44 OASIS RINGS FOR HANBURY FLOWER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210853 06/21/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 8.33 WEB AD PROMOTION 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20210529 06/21/2021 MUSEUM BHMA.CO.UK 9.35 PLASTIC LEAFLET HOLDERS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210863 06/21/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK 287Q46Q34 9.98 WIFI DONGLE FOR CLLRS PCS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210539 06/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.37 POSY PAD FOR HANBURY GARDEN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210108 06/21/2021 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK 288C716N4 11.73 BLUE PAPER (LICENSING NOTICES) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210864 06/21/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 12.28 WINDOW ENVELOPE - SEPP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210040 06/21/2021 CSAC SP   NEUFF ATHLETIC 21.67 6MM SPIKES 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210136 06/21/2021 RIVERSIDE VIKING UK 24.74 CARD FOR OFFICE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210356 06/21/2021 RIVERSIDE SP   RLSS UK SHOP 60.17 HAND SANITISER & MANIKIN WIPES 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores

CCC20210854 06/21/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 66.67 WEBSITE BANNER ADVERT 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20210223 06/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES RS COMPONENTS 81.54 DIGITAL THERMOMETER 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210179 06/21/2021 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 81.73 CONSUMABLES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210419 06/21/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  NETMUMS LTD 108 LISTING UPGRADES, KIDS COURSE 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210139 06/21/2021 OPERATIONS CARTRIDGEPEOPLE.COM 128.99 CARTRIDGE FOR PRINTER 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210252 06/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 277.5 EN17TBX 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210307 06/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 277.5 FH10GMF 9311 Tax Payments



Transaction ID Date Department Beneficiary Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description

CCC20210827 06/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.5 VE18JVY 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210828 06/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.5 VE18JVZ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210833 06/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.5 VO13URH 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210834 06/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.5 VO13URJ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210056 06/21/2021 MUSEUM TOOLSTODAY.CO.UK 581.67 AIR CONDITIONERS 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20210012 06/22/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE TRAINLINE -22 TRAIN TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210231 06/22/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 5 DRAIN UNBLOCKER FOR WHL OFFICE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210010 06/22/2021 SEPP TESCO STORES 3291 5.65 SEPP SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210743 06/22/2021 RIVERSIDE SPORTSDIRECT 222 19.17 STOCK FOR VENDING MACHINE 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20210180 06/22/2021 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 19.33 CORP CATERING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210861 06/22/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 25.77 WHITE UNDERCOAT, RUBBER WASHER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210011 06/22/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE TRAINLINE 32 TRAIN TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210811 06/22/2021 CSAC TERRAIN TYRES LTD 49.75 TYRES FOR TROLLEYS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210382 06/22/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PP UNITEDWOODP 62.5 IROKA FOR SEATING SLATS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210655 06/22/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 65.61 SHOES AND INSOLES FOR EMINE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210651 06/22/2021 SEPP VALUE PRODUCTS LTD 86.04 SEPP SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210013 06/22/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC FD SOLUTIONS LTD 140.34 STATIONARY 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210797 06/23/2021 THEATRES AMAZON.CO.UK 285T46204 2.99 TREASURY TAGS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210200 06/23/2021 HYLANDS MIP O2 UK TOP UP 8.33 CREDIT FOR THE GATE 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services

CCC20210009 06/23/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 9.78 MUSUEM SUPPLIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210745 06/23/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.65 STOLEN REPLACEMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210104 06/23/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14 BIRTH CERT NAVIGATOR CASE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210361 06/23/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.95 HEAT MATS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210832 06/23/2021 MUSEUM ETSY.COM - MULTIPLE SH 50.72 VICTORIAN REPLICA OBJECTS 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20210610 06/23/2021 MUSEUM ETSY.COM - THEANCIENTH 85.82 REPLICA ROMAN OBJECTS 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20210639 06/23/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.KDRSEATING.COM 138.98 SEATS FOR GATOR 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20210066 06/23/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SECURITY INDUSTRY 190 APPICATION FEE 7393 Protective and Security Services - Including Armored Cars and Guard Dogs

CCC20210008 06/24/2021 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WH SMITH 1.79 STATIONARY 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20210487 06/24/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 6.5 OJ & MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210717 06/24/2021 HR AMAZON.CO.UK 286K05K24 15.25 STATIONARY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210195 06/24/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 39.99 CRANE SCALE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210510 06/24/2021 HOUSING TRAVELODGE GB0000 53.02 PAYMENT OF B&B 3615 #N/A

CCC20210335 06/24/2021 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK 2865E87O4 89.14 FRIDGE FOR GYM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210132 06/24/2021 MUSEUM WHALEYS /BRADFORD/ LTD 108.1 CALLICO FOR UNIFORM COVERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210023 06/24/2021 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 129.04 16AMP CONNECTORS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210016 06/24/2021 THEATRES EBAY O 21-07250-24631 131.1 SUPPLIES 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210791 06/24/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT WWW.EBIS-HSE.COM 375 STAFF TRAINING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210285 06/24/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES PDQCOM 1,392.72 F0178401 - PDQ DEPLOY RENEWAL 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20210283 06/25/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.74 F0178177 - BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210342 06/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES LONGACRES GARDEN CENTR 9.15 GIFTFORFRIENDSCHAIR 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20210772 06/25/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 13.32 THERMOMETERS FOR FH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210802 06/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.98 TROWEL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210006 06/25/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 15.54 MUSUEM SUPPLIES 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210076 06/25/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 34.32 BASEBALL CAPS AND LABEL MAKER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210203 06/25/2021 HOUSING COLCHESTER BC ONLINE 38.13 CTAX PSL PROPERTY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210491 06/25/2021 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210007 06/25/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE TRAINLINE 49.83 TRAIN TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210837 06/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 49.99 VOLSPPE 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210116 06/25/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PATROLSTORE 51.65 BOOTS FOR SUNDAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210435 06/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B & Q 1188 56.48 MATERIALSVOLS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210744 06/25/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SHUTTERSTOCK IRELAND L 133.2 STOCK IMAGES FOR PROMO WORK 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20210276 06/25/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES TEXTHELPLTD 165 F0177727 - READWRITE RENEWAL 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210334 06/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 204.16 FRIDGE FOR CENTRAL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210509 06/25/2021 HOUSING TRAVELODGE GB0000 225.96 PAYMENT OF B&B 3615 #N/A

CCC20210267 06/25/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES TRIMBLE 235 F0176228 - SKETCHUP RENEWAL 8911 Architectural - Engineering and Surveying Services

CCC20210664 06/26/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES ALISTAIR STEWART 5.82 SILVER CLEANER 5944 Watch, Clock, Jewelry, and Silverware Stores

CCC20210284 06/26/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 15.9 F0178177 - PENS & NOTEPADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210432 06/26/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B & Q 1188 16.03 MATERIALS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210484 06/26/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES JOHN LEWIS 29.24 OFFICE KETTLE 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210218 06/27/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  03100-0791956 20.95 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20210254 06/27/2021 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK 205929CS4 24.26 ENVELOPES AND NOTEPADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210532 06/27/2021 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 44.56 PLUG TOPS AND PAT TEST LABELS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210140 06/27/2021 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK 2009L5CC4 109.89 CASE AND PEN FOR SURFACE PRO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210757 06/28/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 2.88 SURFACE BOX & COVER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210286 06/28/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK 204AO2FG4 8.98 F0178549 - HDMI CABLE 3M 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210377 06/28/2021 THEATRES B & Q 1188 9.19 HSS DRILL BIT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210670 06/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK WMG8K73RM2 36.57 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210123 06/28/2021 MUSEUM CURRYS S/S CHELMSFORD 45.83 C TYPE USB LEADS FOR SURFACE P 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210460 06/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50 MOT SUBSCRIPTION 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210133 06/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE EB  CARBON LITERACY FO 79 CARBON LITERACY STAFF TRAINING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210135 06/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE EB  CARBON LITERACY FO 79 CARBON LITERACY TRAINING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210761 06/28/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 86.66 TABLET CASE WITH KEYBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210326 06/28/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES R J BRISTOW & SONS 169.75 FLOWERS FOR HANBURY GARDEN 5992 Florists

CCC20210663 06/28/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION FASTSIGNS CHELMSFORD 273.78 SIGNS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210005 06/28/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.CIPFA.ORG.UK/PFMCO 414 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210002 06/29/2021 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE TRAINLINE -22 TRAVEL REFUND 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20210001 06/29/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK 206OR24R4 19.84 STATIONARY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210627 06/29/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EARLSMERE LTD 32.5 SAFE WORKING LOAD 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210234 06/29/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SELCO CHELMSFORD 44.68 DRAINAGE PARTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210658 06/29/2021 SEPP CLARKS BASILDON MAYFLO 49.17 SHOES 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20210228 06/29/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 55.97 DOMAIN RENEWALS 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210134 06/29/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE EB  CARBON LITERACY FO 79 CARBON LITERACY TRAINING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210239 06/29/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE DIY SPARE PARTS 80.4 DRIVE TUBE FOR PRUNER. 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210780 06/29/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 80.65 TOOLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210345 06/29/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 90 GLOVES FOR PEST CONTROL 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210508 06/29/2021 HOUSING TRAVELODGE GB0000 121.98 PAYMENT OF B&B 3615 #N/A

CCC20210004 06/29/2021 HOUSING TRAVELODGE GB0000 167.96 ACCOMMODATION 3615 #N/A

CCC20210422 06/29/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE POST OFFICE COUNTER 282.5 LJ17ENY 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210331 06/29/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.PRIORYQUAY.CO 625 FORK LIFT HITCH 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210760 06/30/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 24.95 TABLET CASE PC'S & LAMINATES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores


